FORM PTC-1595 (McJiffed)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1996 Legalsoft
P08A/REV01

12-01-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



Tab settings → → ▼ 10091	1751
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and machine	ached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Martin Smoler Michael G. Falbo Sr.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: American Echi, Inc. Address: 2001 Wyandotte
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	99/1 2-2-1
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Kansas City, State/Prov.: MO
☐ Other	Country: Jackson ZIP: 64108
Execution Date: November 19, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date	the execution date of the application is: November 19, 1998 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Steven R. Dickey, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 32,127	
Address: HOVEY, WILLIAMS, TIMMONS & COLLINS	☑ Enclosed
2405 Grand Boulevard	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 400	
City: Kansas City State/Prov.: MO	8. Deposit account number:
Country: USA ZIP: 64108	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intermation is true and correct and any attached spy is a true copy of the original document. Steven R. Dickey, Esq. November 23, 1998 Date	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	

REEL: 9602 FRAME: 0806

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Martin Smoler of 2703 W. 66th Terrace, Mission, Kansas 66208; and

Michael G. Falbo, Sr. of 7300 N. Harrison, Gladstone, MO 64118, have jointly invented certain

new and useful improvements in

ROTATABLE EXAMINATION TABLE

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, American Echo, Inc., a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the

State of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at 2001 Wyandotte, Kansas City,

MO 64108, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application

and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United

States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, WE, Martin Smoler

and Michael G. Falbo, Sr. inventors, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents

do sell, assign and transfer unto said American Echo, Inc.., the full and exclusive right, title and

interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and

executed by each of such as co-inventors on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters

Patent of the United States therefor;

(b) said application Docket No. 26401-A;

(c) any and all refilings and continuations of said application:

(d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from

said application, refilings, division and continuations:

PATENT

REEL: 9602 FRAME: 0807

(e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;

(f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said inventing which may hereafter

be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

(h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America

which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations;

and

(I) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign

to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said American Echo, Inc.. for its own use

and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term

for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with

this Assignment.

Executed this $I^{\hat{\eta}^{\hat{\gamma}^{\hat{i}}}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{A}_{CSCMAcc}}$, $19\underline{\hat{\gamma}^{\hat{\beta}^{\hat{i}}}}$.

Martin Smoler

Michael G. Falbo, Sr.

STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF)

On this 19 day of November, 19 98, before me personally appeared Martin Smoler and Michael G. Falbo, Sr., to me known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

August 9, 2002

RECORDED: 11/24/1998

PAMELA M. BARRY
Jackson County
My Commission Expires
August 9, 2002

PATENT REEL: 9602 FRAME: 0809